



JAMMU & KASHMIR ENERGY DEV. AGENCY
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT
Tawanai Ghar, SDA Colony, Bemina, Sgr./38-A/B Gandhi Nagar,Jammu.

Corrigendum

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR EMPANELMENT OF FIRMS / VENDORS for

**Design, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning including Warranty,
Comprehensive Operation & Maintenance of Grid Connected Rooftop Solar Plant of
various capacities (1-10 kW) under the 20MW [Phase-II] of Grid Connected Rooftop Solar
Scheme of MNRE in UT of Jammu & Kashmir.**

Ref. EoI No.ST/EDA/RTSPV/20MW/5743 dated.17.04.2023

Existing Clause	Revised clause
<p>PAYMENT CLAUSES: The following payment schedule shall be adhered to :-</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Beneficiary share of the equipment shall be released on the supply of equipment at the site, subject to the condition that the material has been inspected by JAKEDA authorized personnel.b) Payment to the extent of UT component 25% if available shall be released after delivery of material at site.c) Payment to the extent of MNRE component shall be released be after installation of RTSPV system and its successful commissioning & functioning for a minimum period of 30 days (against the bank guarantee of 5% of the value of the total amount in the shape of of FDR. This 5% shall be released after five years from CoD after installation/enabling of Net Meter and submission of requisite documents for uploading on the portal.	<p>PAYMENT CLAUSES: The following payment schedule shall be adhered to :-</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Beneficiary share of the equipment shall be released on the supply of equipment at the site, subject to the condition that the material has been inspected by JAKEDA authorized personnel.b) Payment to the extent of UT component 25% if available shall be released after delivery of material at site.c) Payment to the extent of MNRE component shall be released be after installation of RTSPV system and its successful commissioning & functioning for a minimum period of 15 days after installation/enabling of Net Meter and submission of requisite documents for uploading on the portal.

No.ST/EDA/RTSPV/20MW/5743/193

Dated.01.05.2023